ORBIT PADDLE
Stepmatic Rotary Paddle Level Switch
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Version 3.2
User Manual & Datasheet V 3.2
Contents
Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

User Manual & Datasheet V 3.2
18 Product Selection Order Code
Product
RP : Orbit - Rotary Paddle Level Switch (Use in Chemical, PVC Powders, Plastic Chips, Cement etc.)
Type
I : Integral (sensor in same unit)
Housing
RB : Cast aluminium weatherproof powder coated paint (IP65)
FP2A : Cast aluminium weather & flameproof powder coated paint suitable for Gas Group IIA & IIB as per IS 2148
Probe Housing Cable Entry
PCPG13 : PG 13.5, Polyamide
PCB5D : 1/2” BSP, DC Gland, Brass
PCN5D : 1/2” NPT, DC Gland, Brass
Output
D : 2NO, 2NC DPDT Relay Output (rated at 6 A, 230 V AC for non-inductive load)
Power Supply
U2 : Universal (90 To 265 V AC, 50Hz) and 24V DC on same terminals
Probe Type
RDP : Rod Probe
ROP : Rope Probe (Probe Length ≥ 1001 mm)
Mounting
MB10S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1”, SS 316
MN10S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1”, SS 316
MB15S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1-1/2”, SS 316
MN15S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1-1/2”, SS 316
Orientation
TM : Top Mount (Probe Length ≥ 501 mm)
AM : Agnostic Mount (Probe Length ≤ 500 mm)
Extension Material (Probe Length ≥ 175 mm)
ES4 : SS 304 (Only with “RDP”)
R6S6 : ø6 Wire Rope, SS 316 (Only with “ROP”)
Rope Weight (Only with “ROP”)
RWS4 : Rope Weight , SS 304
Operating Temperature
10T : Up to 100◦C
20T : Up to 200◦C
Standoff Material (Except ”10T”)
STS6 : SS 316
Probe Length
1.1H : 110 mm
1.5H : 150 mm
1.75H5H : 175 to 500 mm (Only with “AM”)
5H10H : 501 to 1000 mm (Only with “TM”)
10H30H : 1001 to 3000 mm (Only with “ROP” & “TM”)
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 12